



Current SCNCA Official's

Fees



Official's fees for the Southern California/Nevada Cycling Association (SCNCA).

Following are Official's fees for local events. National events will be governed by USA Cycling as specified in the Schedule of Fees.

Officials at SCNCA events will be paid subject to the following hourly schedule:

- | | |
|-------------------|---------|
| 1. Chief Referee. | \$21.00 |
| 2. Chief Judge | \$19.00 |
| 3. Secretary | \$19.00 |
| 4. Assistant | \$18.00 |
| 5. Motor | \$18.00 |

For events over 10 hours, Officials will receive time plus one half, billable in 15-minute increments (rounded up).

Event time is calculated from one hour before the first race start to (minimum) one half hour after the last race conclusion.

Meeting days or site visits shall be paid \$50.00. Event cancellation will incur a charge of 50% of the estimated daily fee.

Mileage. Mileage is paid at the current IRS rate. Mileage will be paid for round trip mileage to the event. Mileage will also be paid for any mileage incurred within the event (example: Motor Referee). The IRS Mileage rate, as of January 23, 2024, is \$0.670.

In addition to these fees, other special accommodations apply:

1. Meals. Meals and beverages/water are to be furnished to all Officials during the course of the race day in events lasting longer than 5 hours.
 - a. Single Day Events. If no meal is provided, a \$15.00 per diem will be added to each Official's invoice.
 - b. Multi-day Events. \$35.00 per diem, per day, will be added to each Official's invoice.
2. Lodging. Lodging will be provided to Officials traveling from out of the immediate area, or distances greater than 100 miles, especially in the instances of early race starts, multi day events or the use of Motor Referees over the 100 mile limit.
3. Airfare. If airfare combined with ground transportation is less expensive than round trip mileage, airfare is a reasonable option.
4. Parking. All parking fees.

These added costs will be communicated to you by the Chief Referee assigned to your event.

A copy of the estimated Official's fees should be forwarded to you by your Chief Referee prior to your event. Invoice amounts may change in relation to hours worked, any incurred overtime, mileage adjustments or other costs.